The following are Exelon�s consolidated ratios of earnings to fixed charges for each of the periods indicated:

Years Ended December 31,
2015 2014 2013 2012 2011

Ratio of earnings to fixed charges 3.3x 2.7x 2.6x 2.4x 4.9x
The ratio of earnings to fixed charges represents, on a pre-tax basis, the number of times earnings cover fixed charges.
Earnings consist of pre-tax net income from continuing operations after adjustment for income from equity investees
and capitalized interest or allowance for funds used during construction, to which has been added fixed charges. Fixed
charges consist of interest costs and amortization of debt discount and premium on all indebtedness and estimated
interest portion of all rental expense.

15

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

Capitalization and Short-Term Borrowings

The following table shows Exelon�s consolidated capitalization and short-term borrowings as of December 31, 2015
and as adjusted to reflect the consummation of the exchange offers, assuming that all of the original notes are
exchanged for exchange notes. This table is qualified in its entirety by, and should be considered in conjunction with,
the more detailed information incorporated by reference or provided in this prospectus.

As of December 31, 2015
(in millions) Actual As Adjusted(a)
Short-term borrowings $ 533 $ 533
Long-term debt:
Long-term debt, including long-term debt to financing trusts(b) 23,905 23,905
Original 2025 notes 807 �
Original 2035 notes 333 �
Original 2045 notes 741 �
Exchange 2025 notes offered hereby �  807
Exchange 2035 notes offered hereby �  333
Exchange 2045 notes offered hereby �  741
Shareholders� equity 25,793 25,793

Total capitalization and short-term borrowings $ 52,112 $ 52,112

(a) Assumes that all original notes will be tendered and exchanged for the exchange notes offered hereby, pursuant
to the terms of the exchange offers.

(b) Includes approximately $1,500 million of long-term debt due within one year.

16

Edgar Filing: EXELON CORP - Form S-4/A

Table of Contents 38

Table of Contents

The Exchange Offers

Purpose of the Exchange Offers

When we completed the issuance of the original notes in connection with the private exchange offers on December 2,
2015, we entered into a registration rights agreement with respect to the original notes with the dealer managers of the